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a. Total revenue received from each local school district as a result of high school students enrolled in
courses under the postsecondary enrollment options program at the institutions of higher learning
under the board’s control.

University of Iowa 

 School District  Fall 2024  Spring 2023  FY 2024Total 

Eldora-New Providence $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 

Iowa City Community School District $18,250.00 $16,025.00 $34,275.00 

Lisbon $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 

Marion Independent $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 

Mid-Prairie $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 

Mount Vernon $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 

Muscatine $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 

Solon $500.00 $250.00 $750.00 

West Liberty $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 

Williamsburg $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 

Totals $20,750.00 $18,275.00 $39,025.00 

 Iowa State University 

 School District  Fall 2024  Spring 2023  FY 2024Total 

Ames Community School District  $ 15,250.00  $    11,500.00  $      26,750.00 
Ballard Community School District  $   1,250.00  $      1,250.00  $        2,500.00 
Baxter Community School District  $      500.00  $         500.00  $        1,000.00 
Boone Community School District  $      250.00  $         250.00  $           500.00 
Clear Lake Community School District  $      500.00  $         500.00  $        1,000.00 
Garner - Hayfield - Ventura  Community School District  $   2,000.00  $      2,250.00  $        4,250.00 
Gilbert Community School District  $   2,000.00  $      2,750.00  $        4,750.00 
Independence Community School District  $      250.00  $           250.00 
Lisbon Community School District  $      250.00  $       250.00 
ˆ  $   4,250.00  $      2,500.00  $        6,750.00 
Roland-Story Community School District  $         500.00  $           500.00 
 Totals  $ 26,500.00  $    22,000.00  $      48,500.00 

 University of Northern Iowa 

 School District  Fall 2024  Spring 2023  FY 2024Total 

Cedar Falls  $   7,855.00  $      7,771.00  $      15,626.00 
Waterloo  $   1,500.00  $         750.00  $        2,250.00 
Waverly-Shell Rock  $      250.00  $           250.00 
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Lisbon  $      250.00     $           250.00  
Linn-Mar    $         750.00   $           750.00  
Gladbrook-Reinbeck    $         250.00   $           250.00  
Santa Ynez  $      250.00     $           250.00  
 Totals   $ 10,105.00   $      9,521.00   $      19,626.00  
    

 
 
b. Unduplicated headcount of high school students enrolled in courses under the 
postsecondary enrollment options program at the institutions of higher learning under the 
board’s control. 
 
FY 2024 unduplicated headcount of high school students: 
 
University of Iowa –76 students 
 
Iowa State University - 98 students 
 
University of Northern Iowa – 44 students 
 
c. Total credits earned by high school students enrolled in courses under the 
postsecondary enrollment options program at the institutions of higher learning under the 
board’s control, broken down by degree program. 
 
FY 2024 total credits earned by high school students: 
 
University of Iowa - 540 
 
All high school students enrolled under the postsecondary enrollment options program are enrolled 
at the University of Iowa as non-degree students; therefore, there is no degree program count to 
report. 
 
Iowa State University – 642 
 
All high school students enrolled under the postsecondary enrollment options program are enrolled 
at Iowa State University as non-degree students; therefore, there is no degree program count to 
report. 
 
University of Northern Iowa - 254 
 
All high school students enrolled under the postsecondary enrollment options program are enrolled at 
University of Northern Iowa as non-degree students; therefore, there is no degree program count to report. 
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d. The compensation and benefits paid to the members of the board pursuant to section 7E.6. 
 
FY 2024  Regents Travel and Per Diem 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
e. The contracted salary and benefits and any other expenses related to support for governmental 
affairs efforts, including expenditures for liaisons and lobbying activities for the board and its 
institutions. 
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f. The contracted salaries, including but not limited to bonus wages and benefits, including but not 
limited to annuity payments or any other benefit covered using state funds of any kind for 
administrators of the institutions governed by the board. 
 
 
See attached spreadsheets. 
 



The University of Iowa
Total Compensation

FY2024

Title Last Name Salary Total
Grand Total 
Comp and 
Benefits

 Car 
Allow (3) 

TIAA (2) FICA Health Dental LTD
Retire 

Prot Plan
Life

GEF Non-GEF Total GEF NonGEF  GEF  NonGEF  GEF   GEF Non-GEF Total  
 President  Wilson       700,000                   -          700,000              -                -                 -     (1)                -                -       7,500       707,500                   -          707,500    34,340    20,684    20,652      1,345      1,966          448          628          787,563 

 VP External Relations & Senior Advisor  Matthes *       294,165                   -          294,165       1,000          220               -                  -                -                -       295,165               220        295,385             -      14,764    20,176      1,682      1,118             -            628          333,752 

 Executive VP & Provost  Kregel       541,061                   -          541,061              -            240               -                  -                -                -       541,061               240        541,301    45,214    18,360    19,278          953      1,966          590      1,181          628,842 
   

 VP Legal Affairs & General Counsel  Jorgensen       386,783          13,617        400,400              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       386,783          13,617        400,400    33,738    16,130    16,138      1,345      1,547          440          628          470,367 
   

 VP Student Life  Hansen                   -         335,564        335,564              -                -                 -                  -                -                -                   -         335,564        335,564    33,556    15,402             -               -        1,255          438      1,181          387,396 

 Senior VP Finance & Operations  Lehnertz       195,983       160,350        356,333              -            360               -                  -                -                -       195,983       160,710        356,693    35,633    15,635    20,652      1,345      1,381          465          628          432,433 

 Univ Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer  Johnson       220,212       146,807        367,019       2,000          220               -                  -                -                -       222,212       147,027        369,239    36,702    15,739    20,652      1,345      1,424          479          628          446,207 

 Associate VP Human Resources   Reardon       283,225                   -          283,225     13,250          240               -                  -                -                -       296,475               240        296,715    28,322    15,235             -               -        1,084          370          628          342,353 

 VP Research  Scholtz       416,875                   -          416,875              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       416,875                   -          416,875    33,719    16,513    19,833      1,113      1,613          440      1,181          491,286 
   

 VP Medical Affairs and Dean, Medicine  Jackson                   -            88,021           88,021              -               20               -                  -                -                -                   -            88,041           88,041             -        1,395      1,554            78          174             -              98            91,340 
 (last day was 7/31/2023) 

 VP Medical Affairs and Dean, Medicine  Jamieson                   -      1,191,667     1,191,667              -       70,140               -                  -                -                -                   -      1,261,807     1,261,807    67,340    38,724             -               -        1,792          879      1,082       1,371,624 
 (hired on 8/1/2023) 

 Associate VP & CEO UIHC  Hunter                   -         289,581        289,581              -    115,551               -                  -                -                -                   -         405,132        405,132        (160)      6,961      8,325          550          870             (2)          492          422,168 
 (last day was 11/28/2023)          

 VP Medical Affairs and Dean, Medicine  Haws                   -         558,333        558,333              -       99,989               -                  -                -                -                   -         658,322        658,322    35,173    21,815    13,992          905      1,270          459          787          732,724 
 (hired on 11/29/2023) 

 Dean, Business  Kristof-Brown       346,275       138,225        484,500              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       346,275       138,225        484,500    34,094    17,459    23,232      1,682      1,872          445          858          564,141 

 Dean, Dentistry  Stanford       438,750          42,500        481,250              -            250               -                  -                -                -       438,750          42,750        481,500    33,934    17,446    19,278          953      1,859          443      1,181          556,593 
         

 Dean, Education  Clay       354,000                   -          354,000              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       354,000                   -          354,000    33,823    15,609    23,232      1,682      1,367          441      1,181          431,334 
      

 Dean, Engineering  Reinhardt          20,244            5,073           25,317     12,500              -                 -                  -                -                -          32,744            5,073           37,817      6,874      1,255      1,665          110            74            90            98            47,982 
 (interim from 7/1/2023 - 8/15/2023)    

 Dean, Engineering  McKenna       319,085            9,719        328,804     40,000              -                 -                  -                -                -       359,085            9,719        368,804    32,561    24,978    18,987      1,235      1,344          425      1,082          449,416 
 (hired on 8/16/2023)    

 Dean, Graduate College  Thein       307,000                   -          307,000              -               40               -                  -                -                -       307,000                 40        307,040    30,700    14,879    20,652      1,345      1,186          401          628          376,830 

 Dean, Law  Washburn       394,378            7,622        402,000              -               20               -                  -                -                -       394,378            7,642        402,020    34,384    16,297    20,652      1,345      1,539          449      1,181          477,867 
         

 Dean, Liberal Arts & Sciences  Sanders       405,875                   -          405,875       1,500              -                 -                  -                -                -       407,375                   -          407,375    34,093    16,348    15,727      1,004      1,562          445      1,181          477,733 

 Dean, Nursing  Zerwic       351,625                   -          351,625              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       351,625                   -          351,625    33,689    15,566    20,652      1,345      1,307          440          628          425,252 
         

 Dean, Pharmacy  Letendre       369,975          15,525        385,500              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       369,975          15,525        385,500    33,506    16,117    19,278          953      1,500          437      1,181          458,472 
         

 Dean, Public Health  Parker       400,000                   -          400,000              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       400,000                   -          400,000    43,016    16,238    19,278          953      1,478          561      1,181          482,704 
         

 University Librarian  Culshaw       280,000                   -          280,000              -                -                 -                  -                -                -       280,000                   -          280,000    28,000    14,781    19,278          953      1,064          365      1,181          345,622 
         

 Totals    7,025,511    3,002,604   10,028,115     70,250  287,290               -                -                -         7,500    7,103,261    3,289,894   10,393,155  762,251  404,329  383,163    24,220    33,610      9,947    21,328     12,032,002 
     

 

NonGEF

Fringe BenefitsSalary Salary and Other Compensation Total

Supplemental  
Comp

Deferred 
Comp

Other Compensation

 Tech Allow 

(2)  Salary maximum eligible for calculation :
                      Staff hired before January 1, 1996   $460,000
                      Staff hired after January 1, 1996   $345,000

* participates in IPERS

(1) BOR approved contract provided for $555,880 in deferred compensation contributions for FY24. 

(3) The car allowance was underpaid in FY24 and will subsequently be overpaid in FY25 to be correct.



Iowa State University

FY2024 Administrators Compensation/Benefits
Iowa Code 262.9(35)

Title Name
FY23 Salary
and Benefits Salary

Deferred
Comp 457(f)

Deferred
 Comp 415(m) Annuity FICA Medicare Medical Dental Life Disability

Disability 
Waiver

President Wintersteen 1,481,408.18 670,065.02 731,468.51 0.00 44,000.00 10,453.20 9,623.69 14,324.00 283.00 410.76 780.00 0.00

Senior Vice President & Provost Wickert 544,759.88 473,557.56 0.00 0.00 33,930.85 10,453.20 6,757.27 18,368.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Senior Vice President-University Operations and Finance-(Interim)1 Paris 291,121.55 242,618.06 0.00 0.00 21,540.05 10,453.20 3,486.74 12,033.00 168.00 367.50 455.00 0.00

Senior Vice President-University Operations and Finance2 Norman 350,998.66 316,534.85 0.00 0.00 14,000.03 7,688.00 4,545.78 7,800.00 115.00 315.00 0.00 0.00

Senior Vice President-Student Affairs Younger 414,790.48 356,472.48 0.00 0.00 33,711.96 10,453.20 5,152.84 7,307.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Vice President-CIO Constant 392,938.57 330,268.08 0.00 0.00 33,026.88 10,484.79 4,778.82 12,572.00 398.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Vice President-Diversity & Inclusion3 Perry Fantini 86,300.62 71,438.03 0.00 0.00 6,337.77 2,426.14 1,017.68 4,641.00 138.00 42.00 260.00 0.00

Vice President-Diversity & Inclusion4 Bratsch-Prince 328,044.19 270,321.38 0.00 0.00 26,993.19 10,453.20 3,851.92 15,153.00 214.00 472.50 585.00 0.00

Vice President-Economic Development & Business Engagement 
(Interim) and Dean-College of Business

Spalding 603,551.08 535,523.04 0.00 0.00 34,547.66 10,453.20 7,640.18 14,324.00 283.00 0.00 780.00 0.00

Vice President-Extension & Outreach Henderson 404,183.33 331,534.76 0.00 0.00 32,827.57 15,224.02 5,120.98 18,368.00 283.00 630.00 195.00 0.00

Vice President-Human Resources Darr 372,467.91 306,378.96 0.00 0.00 28,747.98 10,353.03 4,298.94 20,713.00 566.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Vice President-Research Dorhout 474,787.40 402,310.62 0.00 0.00 40,231.14 10,453.20 5,775.44 14,324.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Agricultural & Life Sciences Robison 449,450.23 390,454.05 0.00 0.00 33,890.09 10,453.20 5,652.89 7,307.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Design Rico-Gutierrez 384,171.02 317,444.64 0.00 0.00 31,744.50 10,326.91 4,593.97 18,368.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Engineering Easterling 522,170.37 444,809.58 0.00 0.00 44,481.00 10,453.20 6,409.59 14,324.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Human Sciences Jolly 381,753.08 318,262.56 0.00 0.00 32,826.34 10,305.58 4,560.84 14,324.00 283.00 410.76 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Liberal Arts & Sciences5 Schmittmann 461,865.81 403,653.14 0.00 0.00 33,789.55 10,453.20 5,849.16 6,671.00 259.00 410.76 780.00 0.00

Dean-College of Liberal Arts & Sciences6 Withers 107,852.65 86,333.37 0.00 0.00 8,473.34 5,226.59 1,222.35 6,396.00 96.00 105.00 0.00 0.00

Dean-College of Veterinary Medicine Grooms 453,834.15 387,791.52 0.00 0.00 34,012.20 10,453.20 5,560.23 14,324.00 283.00 630.00 780.00 0.00

Dean-Graduate College Graves 365,497.99 310,627.56 0.00 0.00 31,062.78 10,319.38 4,519.39 7,300.00 283.00 630.00 755.88 0.00

Dean-Library Seo 338,653.15 286,766.10 0.00 0.00 28,676.70 10,304.22 4,142.45 7,300.00 283.00 630.00 550.68 0.00

1 Reflects salary and benefits from December 2, 2023 - June 30,2024
2Reflects salary and benefits from July 1, 2023 - December 1, 2023
3Reflects salary and benefits from July 1, 2023 - October 06, 2023
4Reflects salary and benefits from October 7, 2023 - June 30, 2024
5Reflects salary and benefits from July 1, 2023 - April 23, 2024
6Reflects salary and benefits from April 24, 2024 - June 30, 2024
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Title Name
Total GEF 

Compensation GEF Salary

GEF Deferred 
Comp or Other 
Compensation 

Total
GEF 

TIAA/IPERS  GEF FICA
GEF 

Health
GEF 

Dental GEF LTD

GEF 
Retirement 
Protection 

Plan
GEF Life 

Ins

GEF WC 
and 

Unempl

Total 
Taxable 
Fringe 

Benefits

President Nook 446,070 372,110 33,750 15,831 19,578 657 1,900 1,164 603 448 29

Executive Vice President & Provost Herrera 357,901 290,331 29,033 14,326 19,578 657 1,900 701 927 448 0

Vice President for Student Life Schroeder 262,964 206,000 20,600 13,059 19,578 25 1,900 426 927 448 0

Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations Hager 345,181 254,408 25,440 25,441 14,908 19,578 657 1,900 878 927 448 596

Vice President for University Advancement Jermier 312,817 246,465 24,647 13,668 19,578 0 1,900 765 927 448 4,418

Dean - College of Humanities, Arts & Sciences Fritch* 180,238 111,761 39,778 11,176 9,005 5,637 179 1,330 386 540 448 0

Dean - College of Humanities, Arts & Sciences Cooley* 96,080 80,464 7,789 6,189 0 0 754 269 377 237 0

Dean - College of Social & Behavioral Sciences Bass 258,977 201,649 20,165 12,957 19,578 657 1,900 696 927 448 0

Dean - Library Westbrock 223,531 171,454 16,185 12,503 19,578 657 1,846 0 859 448 0

Dean - Wilson College of Business Wilson 296,315 243,346 24,335 13,693 10,170 657 1,900 840 927 448 0

Dean - College of Education Mulholland 250,908 194,567 19,457 12,715 19,578 657 1,900 671 914 448 0

Totals 3,030,983 2,372,555 65,218 232,577 138,854 172,435 4,803 19,130 6,796 8,855 4,717 5,043

* Compensation represents less than a full year based on position appointment date

University of Northern Iowa
Salaries, Wages, and Benefits of State Funded UNI Administrative Employees

FY2024
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